## **Monona County Engineer**

610 Iowa Avenue Onawa, Iowa 51040 712-433-2284

WHKS Contract Engineer skruse@whks.com

Deleta Huffman Office Manager mocosrsec@mononacounty.org

Monona County Board of Supervisors January 02, 2024 9:00 AM Board Meeting

## **Action Items:**

- Motion to approve: Resolution SR24-01 authorizes WHKS & Co. to execute Certification of Completion and Final Acceptance of Farm to Market Construction Projects within the County.
- Motion to approve: Resolution SR24-02 authorizes WHKS & Co. to close Monona County Secondary Roads for Construction, Emergency Maintenance Work, or Special Events.
- Motion to approve: Resolution SR24-03 authorizes WHKS & Co. to execute Certification of completion and Final Acceptance of projects with funding through Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS).
- Motion to approve: Resolution SR24-04 authorizes WHKS & Co. to execute applications for financial assistance from the President's Disaster Relief Fund when the County is part of a Federal Disaster declaration.
- Motion to approve: Resolution SR24-05 authorizes WHKS & Co. to execute Certification of completion and Final Acceptance of projects with funding through Hungry Canyons Alliance.
- Motion to approve: Resolution SR24-06 establishes rates that the County will pay for fence removal and replacement on all construction projects authorized by Monona County during FY24.
- Motion to approve: Resolution SR24-07 establishes rates for crop damage that the County will pay for due to damage caused by secondary road construction activity outside of the established ROW or construction easement.
- Motion to approve: Miscellaneous Utility Permits

## Discussion:

•